	10-18-2006				
FO	RM PTO-1595		ON Atty. Docket: BHT-3107-199		
	To the Commissioner of Pat 1033231	72 .	hed original documents or copy thereof.		
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies):		
	Timothy L. YOUTSEY	Name: <u>Phoen</u>	ix Communications technologies International		
	10.1306	Foreign Addr	ess:		
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		288 288 280		
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Domestic Ad	dress: 1715 West Sunrise Blvd.		
	Execution Date: September 20, 2006	City: Gilbert	State <u>AZ</u> ZIP 85233		
	Encourier September 20, 2000				
		Additional na	me(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):If this document is being filed together with a new application, thA. Patent Application No.(s)	1	e of the application is: <u>September 20, 2006</u> t Registration No.(s)		
	Additional numbers attached?	Yes	X No		
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Number c One (1)	of applications and patents involved:		
	Name:TROXELL LAW OFFICE PLLC				
	5205 Leesburg Pike	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41): \$ <u>40.00</u>		
	Suite 1404		sed		
	E-lls Church Minsin's 22041-2401	X Autho	rized to be charged to deposit account		
	Falls Church, Virginia 22041-3401	8. Deposit a	ccount number <u>501874</u>		
	Telephone No.:(703) 575-2711				
	Facsimile No.:(703) 575-2707	(Attach du	plicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account):		
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.				
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informatic original document.	on is true and co	rrect and any attached copy is a true copy of the		
	Bruce H. Troxell	Man.	October 13, 2006		
	Name of Person SigningSignRegistration No. 26,592	ature	Date		
	10/17/2006 MJANA1 00000060 501874 11580280 number of	pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
	01 FC:8021 40.00 DA				

PATENT REEL: 018410 FRAME: 0792

ASSIGNMENT of PATENT Application (Sole or joint)

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) in hand, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

Inventor(s)	(1) <u>Timothy L. Youtsey</u>	(4)			
Full name(s)	(2)	(5)			
	(3)				
	hereby sell, assign and transfer to				
Assignee	Phoenix Communications Technologies International				
Name &	1715 West Sunrise Blvd. Gilbert, AZ. 85233 U.S.A.				
Address					
	(hereinafter called the Assignee) the en	tire right, title, and interest in and to any			
Country	and all improvements which are disclos	ed in the application for <u>U.S.</u>			
	Patents entitled				
Title of	Tool operable for connecting a male F-type coaxial cable connector				
Invention					
	Which application was				
	(a) executed by the undersigned on theday of20				
	(b) filed on the day of2	0 Serial No			
	(c) Patent No issued on				
		which may be granted therefor and any and			
	all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuation thereof, and the right to all benefits under the international Convention for the Protection				
	of Industrial Property. It is hereby authorized and requested that the				
		all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to			
	•	at, when requested, without charge to but at			
	•	undersigned will execute all divisional,			
		issue patent application; execute all rightful thing possible which said Assignee shall			
		ig and maintaining proper patent protection.			
	Ð				

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside our signatures.

Inventor(s)	Date Signed
A Piller	Sept. 20, 20
Name: Timothy L. Youtsey	
ł.	
Name:	